506903401 10/04/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6950225

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SREENIVAS DINGARI	10/01/2021
ANGELO D'AVERSA	09/28/2021
VESELIN SKENDZIC	09/27/2021
CHANDRASEKARAN SWAMINATHAN	09/29/2021
GREG RZEPKA	09/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHWEITZER ENGINEERING LABORATORIES, INC.
Street Address:	2350 NE HOPKINS COURT
City:	PULLMAN
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	99163

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17492908

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)336-7920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SCHWEITZER ENGINEERING LABORATORIES, INC.

Address Line 1: 2350 NE HOPKINS COURT

Address Line 4: PULLMAN, WASHINGTON 99163

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21-013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD M. EDGE
SIGNATURE:	/Richard M. Edge/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=21-013_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057688 FRAME: 0285

506903401

source=21-013_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 057688 FRAME: 0286

U.S. NATIONAL / INTERNATIONAL PCT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Name(s) of Inventor(s); Conveying Party(ies):

Sreenivas Dingan	Angelo D'Aversa	veseiin Skendzic	Chandrasekaran Swaminathan	Greg Rzepi
maker(s) of an inver	ntion which is the subje	ct of:		
(check applicable bo	oxes and enter serial nu	mber and date if availa	able)	
a M United States N	lational Application und	der 35 U.S.C. 111 et s	eq. and/or	
a PCT Internation	nal Application, identifi	ied by Application No	, and filed on	, entitled
ISOLATION OF PR (hereinafter "the Ap		ONS IN ELECTRICA	L POWER SYSTEMS	
Schweitzer Engineer	ring Laboratories, Inc.,	2350 NE Hopkins Co	urt, Pullman, WA 99163 is authori	zed to insert in
parentheses (Application	ation number	, filed),	the filing date and application num	ber of said
application when kn	own.			

The undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories, Inc., a corporation of Washington (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the Application, or reissues or extensions claiming priority to the Application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 057688 FRAME: 0287

Attorney Docket No.: 21-013

I have executed this assignment on 10/1/2021
Sreenivas Dingari
I have executed this assignment on9/28/2021
Docusigned by: On the Control of th
I have executed this assignment on 9/27/2021
Crsslin Skindyic / Crsslin Skendzic Veselin Skendzic
I have executed this assignment on 9/29/2021
Docusigned by: (Lian Arasi Laran Swamin allian / —7C18F98880CF4FE Chandrasekaran Swaminathan
I have executed this assignment on 9/27/2021
Docusigned by: A1910e37A110460. Greg Rzepka

2